

Oncidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them.

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin



De Pere, WI 54115



UGWA DEHOLUH YATEHE

Bocause of the help of this Oneida Chief in comenting a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States was made possible.

RESOLUTION 9-25-81A

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians contracted the Home Improvement Program from the Bureau of Indian Affairs for the 1981 fiscal year; and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians passed a resolution on September 19, 1980, that the indirect cost monies of the Home Improvement Program if available to administer this program should be passed on through the tribe to the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation; and
- WHEREAS, the indirect cost funds were not passed on to the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation, but rather, the indirect cost funds were used by the Tribes Central Administration to administer the Home Improvement Program,
- NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Oneida Tribe of Indians rescinds resolution No. 9-19-80B that passed indirect cost funds on to the Oneida Tribal Development Corporation.

<u>CERTIFICATION</u>

I the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>g</u> members of whom <u>g</u> members, constituting a quorum, were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>gsth</u> day of <u>September</u>, 19<u>81</u>; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>s</u> members for, <u>q</u> members against, <u>o</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Wanda Webster, Tribal Secretary